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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

22nd REVISED PAGE 65
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ACCESS SERVICE

SECTION 3. FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE CHARGE, ISDN LINE PORTS AND DS1 LINE

3.1

3.2

PORTS
General Description

The Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) recovers the Telephone Company’s contribution to
various federal universal service funds.

FUSC will be billed by only those Telephone Companies contributing to the universal service funds.
The Telephone Company will apply a surcharge factor each month to the billed charges for interstate
access services provided to end users from this Tariff. FUSC will not apply to any billed charges for an
end user when the interstate access service provided to the end user qualifies under the federal
universal service guidelines for Lifeline Assistance. FUSC will not apply to interstate access services
purchased by customers that resell these services to end users as part of an interstate
telecommunications service and are required to contribute to the various federal universal service
funds. In case of a dispute regarding whether the customer is reselling services and contributing to the
various federal universal service funds, the Telephone Company may request a signed certification to
that effect from the customer.

Regulations, Rates and Charges

The Telephone Company will bill FUSC each month as described below. The FUSC Surcharge Factor
is set forth below.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor

The Telephone Company will multiply the FUSC Surcharge Factor listed below against the end user’s
billed interstate access services charges.

Percentage
FUSC Surcharge Factor 31.8% (R)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

SECTION 6. SW

ACCESS SERVICE

ITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

6.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.1 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Entrance Facility, Per Termination
- Voice Grade Four Wire

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

- 0C3

Direct Trunked Transport,
Direct Trunked Facility, Per Mile
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity DS1
- High Capacity DS3
- 0C3

Direct Trunked Termination, Per Termination

- Voice Grade

- High Capacity DS1
- High Capacity DS3
-0C3

Multiplexing, Per Arrangement
- DS1 to DSO
- DS3to DS1
- OC3to DS3

Tandem Switched Transport

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd REVISED PAGE 161.1
CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE 161.1

Monthly Rate

$ 2550
$ 5571
$ 527.11
$1291.54

$ 078
$ 13.00
$132.32
$185.25

$ 20.34
$ 93.16
$830.16
$1245.24

$ 61.64
$ 54.40
$ 45.30

Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute Per Mile

Originating Non-Toll Free
Terminating 3rd Party
Terminating End Office

$.000101
$.000101
$.000000

Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute Per Termination

Originating Non-Toll Free
Terminating 3rd Party
Terminating End Office

$.000890
$.000890
$.000000

Tandem Switching, Per Access Minute Per Tandem

Originating Non-Toll Free
Terminating 3rd Party
Terminating End Office

Joint Tandem Switched Transport*
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem

$.005182
$.005182
$.000000

$0.00100

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes
only in lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate
elements as of July 1, 2021.

(M) Information previously located on this page has been moved to Page 162.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd REVISED PAGE 162
CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE 162

ACCESS SERVICE

SECTION 6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

6.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.1 Local Transport (Cont'd) Monthly Rate
- Tandem Switched Multiplexing Common Multiplexing, Per Minute Charge (M)
Originating Non-Toll Free $0.000044 | (C)
Terminating 3rd Party $0.000044 |
Terminating End Office $0.000000 I
- Access Tandem Trunk Ports |
DS1 Access Tandem Trunk Ports (M)
- Per Month $0.96

6.6.2 End Office

Rate
(A) Local Switching
Premium Rates
Per Access Minute
1. Originating - LS2 Feature Groups A,B,C, and D
Non-Toll Free $0.009205 (©
Toll Free Only $0.009205 (N)
2. Terminating $0.000000
DS1 Dedicated Trunk Port
- Per month
- Originating $3.68
- Terminating $0.00
Common Trunk Port
- Per minute
- Originating Non-Toll Free $0.000059 ©)
- Originating Toll Free Only $0.000059 (N)
- Terminating $0.000000
(B) Information
Per Access Minute Non-Toll Free $0.00 ©
Per Access Minute Toll Free Only $0.00 (N)
(M) Information now located on this page was previously located on Page 161.1.
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SECTION 6.

1st REVISED PAGE 164
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 164

ACCESS SERVICE

SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

6.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.3

6.6.4

6.6.5

6.6.6

Operator Transfer Service Charge Rate
Per Call Transferred $0.00
Additional Testing

At the customer's request, the Telephone Company will perform testing at times other than
installation. The charge for this service is the same as set forth in Section 7.4.6.

Toll-Free Database Ouery Charge Rate

Per Query Basic Enhanced
.004248 .004248

Flexible Automatic Number ldentification

(Flex ANI)
Nonrecurring Charge
Per End Office, Per CIC $ 0.00
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
6th REVISED PAGE 211.1
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ACCESS SERVICE

SECTION 7.  SPECIAL ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

7.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.47 High Capacity Service

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges

(A)  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT)
Per Termination

-DS1 $ 7832 (R) $ 249.80
-DS3 $759.56 $ 249.80

(B) Reserved For Future Use

©) Reserved For Future Use

(D) Term Discounts

DS1 and DS3 Services Percentage
36 months 10%
60 Months 20%

Transmittal No. 111

ISSUED: June 16, 2021 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021
Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy
350 S Loop 336 West
Conroe, TX 77304





